

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/30/13 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 385-451 & 044-452

COUNTY: Lawrence & Pennington Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2013

PCN NO. i30n & i30p

Engineer's Estimate \$ 173,438.49

BID ITEMS		UNIT QUANTITY		Engineer's Estimate		Hills Materials Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
385-481 PCN i30n									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	13,160.00	13,160.00
002	Unclassified Excavation, Dlgouts	CuYd	99.00		0.00	8.00	792.00	8.00	792.00
003	Base Course	Ton	102.20		0.00	100.00	10,220.00	40.00	4,088.00
004	Maintenance Patching	Ton	102.20		0.00	140.00	14,308.00	120.00	12,264.00
005	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	248.00		0.00	2.80	694.40	2.75	682.00
006	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	372.00		0.00	2.00	744.00	2.00	744.00
007	Traffic Control	Unit	499.00		0.00	1.15	573.85	1.10	548.90
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
009	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	850.00	850.00	825.00	825.00
010	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	248.00		0.00	0.60	148.80	0.55	136.40
044-452 PCN i30p									
011	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	5,550.00	5,550.00
012	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	954.70		0.00	80.00	76,376.00	90.00	85,923.00
013	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	11456.00		0.00	1.95	22,339.20	2.00	22,912.00
014	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	26.00		0.00	24.50	637.00	24.20	629.20
015	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	32.00		0.00	20.00	640.00	19.80	633.60
016	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00
017	Pilot Car	Hour	50.00		0.00	40.33	2,016.50	40.33	2,016.50
018	Traffic Control	Unit	510.00		0.00	1.10	561.00	1.10	561.00
019	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
020	Temporary Pavement Marking	Mile	1.50		0.00	450.00	675.00	470.00	705.00
TOTAL					0.00		144,880.75		160,175.60

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/30/13 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 385-451 & 044-452

COUNTY: Lawrence & Pennington Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2013

PCN NO. i30n & i30p

Engineer's Estimate \$

		Sacrison Paving Whitewood SD							
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
385-481 PCN i30n									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	9,300.00	9,300.00		0.00		0.00
002	Unclassified Excavation, Dlgouts	CuYd	99.00	8.00	792.00		0.00		0.00
003	Base Course	Ton	102.20	65.00	6,643.00		0.00		0.00
004	Maintenance Patching	Ton	102.20	150.00	15,330.00		0.00		0.00
005	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	248.00	2.90	719.20		0.00		0.00
006	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	372.00	2.00	744.00		0.00		0.00
007	Traffic Control	Unit	499.00	1.15	573.85		0.00		0.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		0.00		0.00
009	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	865.00	865.00		0.00		0.00
010	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	248.00	0.60	148.80		0.00		0.00
044-452 PCN i30p									
011	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	509.87	509.87		0.00		0.00
012	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	954.70	86.00	82,104.20		0.00		0.00
013	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	11456.00	2.68	30,702.08		0.00		0.00
014	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	26.00	25.50	663.00		0.00		0.00
015	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	32.00	21.00	672.00		0.00		0.00
016	Flagging	Hour	100.00	23.05	2,305.00		0.00		0.00
017	Pilot Car	Hour	50.00	40.33	2,016.50		0.00		0.00
018	Traffic Control	Unit	510.00	1.15	586.50		0.00		0.00
019	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,450.00	1,450.00		0.00		0.00
020	Temporary Pavement Marking	Mile	1.50	490.00	735.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					160,360.00		0.00		0.00